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APS

DISCLAIMER

IMPORTANT: Please read the following disclaimer before continuing. The following disclaimer applies to this APS Group presentation, and you
are advised to read this disclaimer carefully before reading, accessing or making any other use of this presentation. In accessing the presentation, you
agree to be bound by the following terms and conditions, including any modifications to them from time to time, each time you receive any
information from us as a result of such access. The APS presentation is intended for the addresseeonly.

Confirmation of the status of the investors: By accepting this APS Group presentation, the recipient represents that it is a Qualified
Investor within the meaning of Article 2(e) of Regulation (EU) 2017/1129, on prospectus, as amended. The Group presentation is
only addressed to and directed at persons in Member States of the European Economic Area (other than the United Kingdom) who
are Qualified Investors. The APS Group presentation has been delivered to you on the basis that you are a person into whose
possession the presentation may be lawfully delivered in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction in which you are located.

Limitation on contents: The APS Group presentation has been prepared solely for information purposes. Under no circumstances the
information contained in this presentation may be considered as an offer to sell, or solicitation of an offer to buy, of any investment instruments, nor
shall it be considered as a public offering of any investment instruments.

No investment advice: Nothing contained in the APS Group presentation shall be construed as a recommendation to invest in the investment
instruments or as an investment advice. Please make your own independent assessment of the investment in the investment instruments and carefully
consider investing in the investment instruments on the basis of a professional investment and legal advice and a thorough review of the relevant
investment instruments documentation (including any private placement memorandum and other offering documents). Any such investment
instruments documentation is important and should be read in its entirety, along with all its exhibits, before any person/investor decides whether to
invest in the investment instruments.

No future performance guarantee: No representation or warranty is given as to the achievement or reasonableness of any projected financial
information, estimates, assumptions, models, analysis or statements relating to the investment instruments as contained in the presentation. The
information contained in the APS Group presentation is in summary form for convenience of presentation, it is not complete, and it should not be
relied upon as such. Potential investors considering investing in the investment instruments shall be aware of the fact that any data relating to the
historical economic performance of the investment instruments are published solely for information purposes and no guarantee is given by any person
that the future economic performance of the investment instruments will be comparable to the historical one. The future economic performance of
the investment instruments cannot be predicted and depends on factors and events out of APS Group’s reach. Potential investors should be aware
that investments in the investment instruments are linked to the higher risk and thus they are appropriate only for experienced qualified investors
being aware of such risk which may lead even to the loss of the whole investment.

No binding agreement: No information or communication contained in the presentation forms a basis of any contract. If you wish to
make an investment under the information contained in the presentation, it will be necessary to conclude the relevant contract
including relevant documentation for making such an investment and you will be required to confirm in such documentation that you
enter, you have not relied on or been induced to enter into the relevant contractual relationship by any representation or warranty,
except as expressly set out in the relevant contractual documentation.

No implied warranty: You are reminded that the information contained in the presentation is not complete and may be changed, and that no
representation or warranty, expressed or implied, is made or given by or on behalf of APS Group, nor any person who controls them or any director,
officer, employee or agent of any of them, or affiliate of any such person as to the accuracy, completeness or correctness of the information or
opinions contained in this document and such persons do not accept responsibility or liability for any such information or opinions.

Electronic communication: The presentation has been sent to you in an electronic form. You are reminded that documents transmitted via this
medium may be altered or changed during the process of electronic transmission and consequently APS Group, nor any person who controls them, nor
any director, officer, employee or agent of any of them, or affiliate of any such person accepts any liability or responsibility whatsoever in respect of
any difference between the presentation distributed to you in electronic format and the hard copy version available to you on request from Petr
Valenta.

Confidentiality: You agree to keep confidential the information contained in the APS Group presentation and any other information supplied to you
by APS Group. or any of its directors, officers, employees, agents or advisers. Any such information contained in this presentation or supplied to you
are intended to be made accessible only to you or a person acting lawfully on your behalf.

Communication: Please direct all communications to: Petr Valenta

APS Investments S.a.r.l. member of APS Group

Email: petr.valenta@aps-holding.com
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APS

ALTERNATIVE ASSET MANAGEMENT FIRM

APS
RECOVERY

Leading Distressed Asset

Management Platform

Top choice for many

institutional investors in
Alternative Investment

Space

APS
INVESTMENTS

A European Alternative
Investment Firm

Bringing together teamwork,
experience, thorough
investment process and
state-of-the-art
infrastructure.

APS
REAL ESTATE

A European focused Real
Estate Investment and Asset
Management Business
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PARTNERS AND REGIONAL COVERAGE
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DELIVERING TO INVESTORS (IN EUR)

MANAGED OR ADVISED INVESTMENT VEHICLES

LMI LM II LM IF APS ZETA
Loan Management 2021 Securitisation
Loan Management1I, . Loan Management )
2010 investment vehicle 2014 11, investment 2016 InvesticnigFond, vehicle under APS
under APS advisory. vehicle under APS regulated advisory.
advisory. investment fund 1.4 MOI (exp)
2.4 MOI1 1.7 MOI under APS advisory.
1.5 MOI (exp)

2021
2013 | APS Alpha 2014 | APS Beta 2019 DIP APS CREDIT
Vehicle opening NPL ~ Along-term A specialized vehicle FUND
opportunities to |nve§tment vehicle for .IFC, a follow-on National bank
high-net-worth dedicated to IFC. vehicle of APS Beta. regulated
investors. APS Advised. APS Advised. investment fund
APS Managed. (SICAV).

1.3 MOI 1.2 MOI 1.4 MOI (exp) 1.5 MOI (exp)
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HIGHLY
EXPERIENCED
TEAM

TEAM OF 40+ EXPERTS IN ORIGINATION, VALUATIONS, RISK

Martin Machon

Chairman of APS BoD,
CEO, APS Group

Petr Kohout
CFO, APS Group

Roman Sedivy
Asset Management
CEO, APS Recovery

Viktor Toth

Investments
CIO, APS Investments

20 years’ distressed debt experience. Involved in all phases of
the APS development since its founding in 2004.

Sole shareholder of APS since 2015.

Previously he acted at Lucent Technologies and Société Générale.

Petr has more than 25 years of experience in financial services
industry both in the Czech Republic and internationally. He spent 12
years in Société Générale Group and acted also as a CEO of its
consumer finance subsidiary in Vietnam. Prior to joining APS, he
acted as a Group CFO of Homecredit, the largest POS financing
provider in the world and worked also for PriceWaterhouseCoopers
and ING.

Roman has been working in APS for more than 7 years: initially as
the Head of Recovery in APS CZ&SK, later in Business Development
establishing new APS Recovery subsidiaries and since 2020 he took
over also the responsibility for the teams covering ‘Under 5’
investment projects, HR, Reporting and Business systems. He
graduated from University of Economics in Prague and prior to
working at APS, Roman had worked for a competitor.

Viktor with his team is managing acquisitions across all the
markets where APS is active or expanding and has experience
with the wide spectrum of distressed assets. Before joining APS,
Viktor was working for more than seven years in private equity.
Viktor served as the Head of Fund Administration at Munich
Private Equity Partners, before that Viktor was working with
Swiss Re Private Equity Partners.
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INVESTMENT OPPORTUNITY

High levels of NPLs

Poland
2 90%

,90%
9.8 (Bn EUR}

Hungary
3,80%
411 (Bn EUR)

Slovenia

210%
0.9 (Bn EUR)

Creatla
6,30%

25@nEWR) S W L2Eo%

Source: European Central Bank, June 2022

Bank NPL ratios
(selected countries)

Hungary
Poland
Romania
Slovenia
Croatia
Bulgaria
Greece
Cyprus

3,8%
2.9%
3.6%
2.1%
6.3%
5.1%
9.2%
12.8%

Bank NPL volumes
(EUR)

4.1 bn
9.8 bn
2.9bn
0.9 bn
2.5bn
2.7 bn

19.3 bn
3.8bn
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FUND RHAPSODY I — INVESTMENT COUNTRIES

Fund RHAPSODY I — investment by
countries:

Fund Rhapsody I invested until now EUR 20.4
milion in following countries:

Bulgaria — 8.07%
Hungary — 25.83%
Romania — 11.64%
Greece — 15.26%
Cyprus — 17.85%
Latvia — 3.36%
Croatia — 17.99%

Investment by countries

I Bulgaria 8,07%

Latvia 3,36%

Croatia 17,99%

Hungary 25,83%

Cyprus 17,85%

Greece 15,26%

\ Romania 11,64%
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FUND RHAPSODY I — PERFORMANCE GRAPH

Fund Rhapsody I — Performance Performance graph — Rhapsody

graph: 18

16
Fund Rhapsody is currently slightly above
expected performance, collecting 105% of 14

expected funds in Q1 and Q2 2022

12

mil. EUR
()] [-+]

H

Actual collected

Feb-22 Jun-22 Oct-22 Feb-23 Jun-23 Oct-23 Feb-24 Jun-24 Oct-24 Feb-25 Jun-25 Oct-25 Feb-26
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TARGET TERMS — FUND RHAPSQODY 11

B Active fund coverage
B Opportunitstic target
B Seat of APSI

Target Size

Target expected Return and Multiple

Investment Period

Hold Period

Expected number of transactions

FMF and Carry

Key Risk Limits

EUR 25M

15+% IRR (net of fees), expected multiple 1.5

3 years after the end of capital raising
3 years plus 2 one-year extensions
8-12

1.8% FMF, Carry 20%

*  Max 50% of fund within a single country,
*  Max 35% of fund in a single transaction
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STRATEGY: PORTFOLIO COMPOSITION

What we buy How much we buy for

25%

23%

20%

17%

15%

10%

5%
5%

0%
Unsecured Retail ~ m Secured Corporate  m Secured Retall Unsecured Retail Secured Corporate Secured Retail
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CASE STUDY: PROJECT X

Investment overview

Gross Collections Reality& F-cast vs. Acquisition Model

Investment year 2014 as of Nov. 2019
Investment amount EUR32.2M 60
Seller BCR (Austrian banking group) 50
Country Romania 40
Portfolio type Secured = 30
@
Estimated final IRR 20.3% D 20
Estimated final Multiple 1.51 10
0
Actual results 333&&&&2383:55:2322&3322&
2D > 90 2D 2 9 2D 2 0 2D 2 9 2D 2 9 20 2 Q9
© @© © © © ©
Net Cash Flow EUR43.4M 322222822222 =222¢
IRR 19.0% m— Reality = Acquisition model
Net Cash Flow remaining EUR4.3M
Collateral expected recovery value by location (EUR M) Collateral expected recovery value by type (EUR M)
Bucharest
22
Land - 12,2
Top Cities
137
Rest of the
country
413 Residentlal
RE-105

Commerclal
RE-346
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ATTRACTIVE INVESTMENT SEGMENT

Illustration: Total Cumulative CF NPL v. PE Typical Returns of Alternative Strategies

(EUR M)

200
150
100

50

_5(?019 2021 2023 25 2027 2029

-100
-150
-200
-250
-300

——NPL ——PE

Shorter life cycle of NPL

Faster break even for NPL

NPL higher IRR (fast delivery)

Similar multiples

Shorter investment period of NPL
Substantial distributions start early for NPL

16%

14%

12%

10%

8%

6%

4%

2%

0%

Fixed Income

Real Estate

Private Equity



NPL Ratio

APS

CRISIS IMPACT

NEW PORTFOLIOS

9,00%

8,00%

7,00%

6,00%

5,00%

4,00%

3,00%

Volume Increase

0,5

1 1,5
Years after crisis

2

2,5

17%

16%

15%

14%

13%

12%

11%

10%

Expected Net Unlevered IRR

Pre-Crisis

Post-Crisis

1,65
1,6
1,55
15
1,45
1,4
8S5
1,3
1,25

Expected Net Unlevered MOI

Pre-Crisis

Post-Crisis



APS

FIT FOR CURRENT MARKET?

New
Alternative

Niche + Complementary

» Most of funds target RE or PE opportunities
+ Hard to find meaningful alternative

Downside protection

- Diversification across assets, countries, value sectors
+ Stable income profile at portfolio level

Diversified
Risk

Counter
cyclical

Defensive Investment strategy

«  Opportunity to buy
« Supply increases, prices decrease

Start today in 15 countries

« There is a business built over 16 years
- Safely launch, no operational hiccups

Immediate
Safe
Entry

Strong
Returns

Better returns than RE/PE

Better returns then RE even PE
No need to wait a decade for return of principal

Regular cash stream with yield
characteristics

NPL portfolios start generating cash flows immediately
Regularity of cash flow delivers yield like profile

Steady
Cash
Stream



THANKYOU

APS Holding S.A.

Twitter: @Apch;Iding :

LinkedIn: https://__'



mailto:info@aps-holding.com
http://www.aps-holding.com/
http://www.linkedin.com/company/aps-holding-se/
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